Copyright ©2016-2025 Shenzhen Ruilongyuan Electronics Co., Ltd. All Rights Reserved. Unless authorized by Shenzhen
Ruilongyuan Electronics Co., Ltd, no institution or individual may copy, publish or disseminate all or part of the contents of this
datasheet.
Datasheet
Switching Spark Gap (SSG)
 Series / Models 2RK-5 Series
Product Code 10.12.52.XXXX
10.12.53.XXXX

l Ignition of ultra-high pressure gas discharge lamps for data
and video projectors
Part Number Code
Electrode Numbers
2R: 2 Electrodes
Product Series
Size: Ф5.5mm*6mm
DC Spark-over Voltage
2 R X X X K - 5
K: Switching Spark Gap
X
Lead Type
T: Lead
S: SMD
Switching Spark Gap (SSG)                    2RK-5 Series
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Please refer to http://www.ruilon.com.cn for current information.
Version: A3/2025-06-13
File Number: SP-GDT-035 Page 4 of 10
HSF
Electrical Characteristics
Part Number
2R350TK-5 2R400TK-5 2R600TK-5
Units
2R350SK-5 2R400SK-5 2R600SK-5
Initial Values
 Static Breakdown Voltage VS  @100V/S 1)
  First ignition Value after 24 hours in darkness <420  <480  <720  V
  Following Ignition Values 315~385  360~440  540~660  V
Electrical Life Time
 Breakdown Voltage VB
  2)
  First ignition Value after 24 hours in darkness <435  <500  <750  V
  Following Ignition Values 300~405  340~460  510~690  V
 Switching Operations  @ +25°C 105 105 105 Ignitions
 Breakdown Time <50  50  <50  ns
 Maximum Switching Frequency 200  200  200  Hz
Test Circuit Parameters
 Open Circuit Voltage  V0 450  520  750  V
 Loading Resistance  R 10  10  13  KΩ
 Discharge Capacitance  C 680  680  470  nF
 Inductance  L 0.5  0.5  0.1  µH
 Discharge Peak Current  IP ~500  ~500  ~600  A
Insulation Resistance  @100 V >108  >108  >108  Ω
Capacitance  @1MHz <1  <1  <1  pF
Weight DIP ~0.82 ~0.82 ~0.82 g
 SMD ~0.55 ~0.55 ~0.55 g
Operation and storage temperature -40~+125 -40~+125 -40~+125 °C
Climatic category (IEC60068-1) 40/125/21 40/125/21 40/125/21
Marking, red negative RUILON 350K Y RUILON 400K Y RUILON 600K Y
Surface treatment DIP Nickel Plated
 SMD Matte-tin plated
Moisture sensitivity level 3)  1
1) At delivery AQL 0.65 level II, DIN ISO 2859.
2) Fig. 1.
3) Tests according to JEDEC J-STD-020.
Switching Spark Gap (SSG)                    2RK-5 Series
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Please refer to http://www.ruilon.com.cn for current information.
Version: A3/2025-06-13
File Number: SP-GDT-035 Page 5 of 10
HSF
Test Circuit  Fig. 1
Basic Application Circuit  Fig. 2
Dimensions  (Unit: mm/inch)
DIP axial leads series (2RxxxTK-5)
 SMD Series (2RxxxSK-5)
 Recommended Soldering Pad Layout
DUT   Device under test
VB     Breakdown voltage
V0, R, L and C Parameters see above table
Switching Spark Gap (SSG)                    2RK-5 Series